
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4239
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2009
REVAMPING 20 POINT PROGRAMME
Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has revived and revamped the 20-point programme; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the changes made in the earlier 20-point programme; and 

(c) the measures taken or being taken for effective implementation of revamped 20-point programme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF COAL AND STATISTICS & PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL) 

(a)&(b) The Government has restructured the Twenty Point Programme in October,2006. The restructured Programme called the
Twenty Point Programme-2006 became operational from 1st April,2007.Details of changes made in the earlier 20-Point Programme
is annexed. 

(c) For effective implementation of the restructured Twenty Point Programme-2006, Block level monitoring has been included in
addition to District, State and Government of India level monitoring.
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